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Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total
programs Male Female Students
of all years) Students Students

2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13

597 574 581

113 81
Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students  No. of students  No. of students  No. of students
State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
(Including  (Including = (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement = reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State from from the reimbursement

female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds


http://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home
http://login.nirfindia.org/DCS/Home

(All
programs
of all years)

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

PG [2 Years
Program(s)]

No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically  Socially

Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged

Students = Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+0OBC
male & male & male & male & Including
female) female) female) female) male &

female)
531 1066 1597 1596 1 0 641 956
40 142 182 182 0 0 119 63

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2013-14)

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

No. of first year No. of first year students Academic
students intake in the admitted in the year Year
year

554 486 (2015-16)
570 549 (2016-17)
581 573 (2017-18)

No. of students graduating in
minimum stipulated time

340

383

347

No. of students

No. of students

No. of students = No. of students

receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
from the State from from the reimbursement
and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
908 0 23 666
119 0 0 63
No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
placed
80 165000 (One Lakh Sixty 163
Thousand)
59 216000 (Two Lakh Sixteen 165
Thousand )
44 240000 (Two Lakh Forty 140

Thousand)



PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

(2014-15) 133

(2015-16) 142

(2016-17) 81

No. of first year students
admitted in the year

101

84

81

Academic
Year

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

(2017-18)

No. of students graduating in
minimum stipulated time

64

79

46

No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
placed
30 204000 (Two Lakh Four 27

Thousand)
16 216000 (Two Lakh Sixteen 12

Thousand)
3 240000 (Two Lakh Forty 10

Thousand )

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure

on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

220409 (Two lakh twenty thousand

four hundred and nine)

270580 (Two lakh seventy thousan
d five hundred and eighty)

2916284 (Twenty nine lakh sixteen
thousand two hundred and eighty f
our)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

427958 (Forty two lakh seventy nin
e thousand fifty eight)

607153 (Six lakh seven thousand o
ne hundred and fifty three)

5635095 (Fifty six lakh thirty five th
ousand and ninety five)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

152981 (One lakh fifty two thousan
d nine hundred eighty one)

1770936 (seventeen lakh seventy t
housand nine hundred and thirty si
X)

2994726 (twenty nine lakh ninety f
our thousand seven hundred and t
wenty six)



Financial Year

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

2017-18
Utilised Amount

66544029 (six crore sixty five lakh f
orty four thousand and twenty nin
e)

7082131 (sventy lakh eighty two th
ousand one hundred and thirty on
e)

2130590 (Twenty one lakh thirty th
ousand five hundred and ninety )

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2016-17
Utilised Amount

642955009 (six crore forty two lakh
ninety five thousand five hundred
and nine)

4179907 (Forty one lakh seventy ni
ne thousand nine hundred and sev
en)

1350000 (Thirteen lakh fifty thousa
nd)

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

2015-16
Utilised Amount

59068556 (Five crore ninety lakh si
xty eight thousand five hundred an
d fifty six)

3140842 (Thirty one lakh forty thou
sand eight hundred and forty two)

933390 (Nine lakh thirty three thou
sand and ninety )

Yes, more than 60% of the
buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 60% of the
buildings

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous 0

year (2017-18)?



Srno

10

11

12

13

Name

MUTHUSELVAN N

MOHAN V

SUDHAGARAN K

MURUGESAN M

RAVICHANDRAN P

SENTHILKUMAR C

MUTHUKRISHNAVENI R

SATHIYA K

RENGANAYAKI R

SELLATHAI K

DHANASUBA R

VIJAYALAKSHMI S

JACQULINE PERIANAYAKAM
D

Age

55

57

55

58

54

39

36

37

39

53

44

36

51

Designation

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Qualification

Ph.D

M.COM

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

Experience

(In Months)

378

378

377

369

337

140

126

119

103

320

128

116

240

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working

with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

03-12-
1986

03-12-
1986

26-09-
1990

07-01-
1988

26-09-
1990

08-02-
2008

01-04-
2009

18-12-
2013

18-12-
2013

03-02-
1992

08-02-
2008

19-02-
2009

09-10-
1998

Leaving Association

Date

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

KAMALESWARI A

PREMAV

LALITHA SANTHAKUMARI A

PITCHAIMARI M

THIYAGARAJAN P

NIDHYA A

SHANMUGANANDAN S

SEETHALAKSHMI R

CHANDRAVEL PS

THIRUMARAN B

KANDARAJ N

RAJKUMAR M

THIRUVENI V

VENKATASUBBIAN V

52

41

55

52

36

51

56

55

56

53

49

46

53

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

210

120

246

240

128

115

224

377

357

334

237

208

187

246

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

30-03-
2001

18-06-
2014

01-04-
1998

09-10-
1998

08-02-
2008

20-03-
2009

16-02-
2000

10-02-
1987

10-10-
1988

26-09-
1990

12-10-
1998

30-03-
2001

18-12-
2013

01-04-
1998

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

ELAMATHI M

GOVINDARA] P

SAKTHIKUMAR L

RADHA S

SUBRAMANIAN T

RADHAT

VELMURUGAN R

BAKAVATHIAPPAN Ga

VANITHA M

RAMASUBBU G

BASKAR A

KALIYANANTHAM P

KRISHNAPRIYA R

KANAGARAJ R

39

53

42

36

34

33

52

53

36

42

37

53

36

29

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

SLET

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

128

284

216

156

58

58

136

224

127

58

83

288

102

77

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

08-02-
2008

16-02-
2000

08-02-
2008

01-04-
2009

18-12-
2013

18-12-
2013

12-03-
2007

16-02-
2000

26-03-
2008

18-12-
2013

18-12-
2013

25-07-
1994

25-01-
2010

12-12-
2013

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

DHANALAKSHMI M

DHANA LAKSHMI C

SHANMUGAPRIYA S

SINDHIYA S

MOHANRAJ A

VANISRI R

KATHIRAVAN M

BALAMURUGAN S

RAJESH KUMAR R

RAJADURAIT

UVARANI R

KIRUTHIGADEVI C

UMA M

RAJESWARI R

42

35

56

26

25

26

26

33

32

28

30

25

41

31

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

SET

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.E.

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.E.

M.Sc.

MCA

M. Phil

48

24

288

37

25

25

24

89

73

55

103

24

125

58

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

18-06-
2015

01-07-
2016

26-07-
1994

18-06-
2015

01-07-
2016

01-07-
2016

01-07-
2016

12-12-
2011

18-06-
2012

02-01-
2014

04-01-
2010

01-07-
2016

22-02-
2008

21-08-
2013

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

SHEELA DEVI |

VIGNESH PRABHU R

SURESH R

GANESAN K P

SARAVANAN R

MEENAKSHIT

JEYADEVI S

CHIRSTY GNANATHEEPA P

PACKIA RAJI S

GANESH KUMAR R

DHINESHKUMAR M

SENTHIL KUMAR KPR

KARTHIGA P

PANDISELVI C

36

33

33

38

31

30

29

42

37

34

33

48

32

38

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

M. Phil

M.Tech

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

SLET

SLET

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

96

53

97

65

65

24

88

81

180

132

120

96

96

72

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

21-07-
2010

09-12-
2014

23-08-
2010

12-12-
2013

12-12-
2013

28-12-
2016

12-12-
2011

01-03-
2012

10-07-
2003

16-07-
2008

02-06-
2009

16-07-
2010

28-07-
2010

15-07-
2012

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

RADHALAKSHMI T

GAYATHRI )

SWATHIKA C

KARTHICK P

GUNAVATHY K S

NIVETHA G

SATHYA |

JEYAMANI D

JOTHIPRIYA A

SHANMUGAPRIYA A

SUSEELA P

SUJATHA K

ARULDEVI A

VIDHYA K

37

31

33

30

26

26

33

65

29

27

26

30

26

31

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

MCA

M.E.

B.Tech

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.Sc.

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

60

53

60

40

43

54

29

492

60

37

37

95

48

97

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

10-07-
2013

19-02-
2014

18-06-
2014

25-09-
2014

24-12-
2015

04-01-
2015

02-01-
2017

01-07-
2013

10-07-
2013

18-06-
2015

18-06-
2015

27-06-
2011

18-06-
2015

16-06-
2010

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

SENTHILAKSHMI R

SIVARANJANI T

RAM GANESH

DEVA SUMATHI

MUKILAN USE

LAVANYA

JAINUMBU BEEVI |

RAMACHANDRAN G

CHANDRAMOULEESWARAN

M

VEMBU R

34

31

25

27

29

23

25

28

59

59

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

M.

. Phil

. Phil

. Phil

. Phil

. Phil

. Phil

. Phil

Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

132

13

13

13

13

13

22

399

400

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

09-07-
2008

04-12-
2017

03-07-
2017

03-07-
2017

12-07-
2017

17-07-
2017

20-07-
2017

02-01-
2017

02-08-
1984

02-08-
1984

31-07-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



