

# National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-36553 Institute Name: S.B.K. COLLEGE

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

## Full Report

#### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	597	574	581			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	113	81				

#### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
-----------------------------------	----------------------------	------------------------------	-------------------	--	---	---	---	--	--	---	---	--

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	531	1066	1597	1596	1	0	641	956	908	0	23	666
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	40	142	182	182	0	0	119	63	119	0	0	63

## Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	554	486	(2015-16)	340	80	165000 (One Lakh Sixty Thousand )	163
(2014-15)	570	549	(2016-17)	383	59	216000 (Two Lakh Sixteen Thousand )	165
(2015-16)	581	573	(2017-18)	347	44	240000 (Two Lakh Forty Thousand )	140

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014-15)	133	101	(2015-16)	64	30	204000 (Two Lakh Four Thousand)	27
(2015-16)	142	84	(2016-17)	79	16	216000 (Two Lakh Sixteen Thousand)	12
(2016-17)	81	81	(2017-18)	46	3	240000 (Two Lakh Forty Thousand )	10

## Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding	g expenditure on buildings)		
Library	220409 (Two lakh twenty thousand four hundred and nine)	427958 (Forty two lakh seventy nin e thousand fifty eight)	152981 (One lakh fifty two thousan d nine hundred eighty one)
New Equipment for Laboratories	270580 (Two lakh seventy thousan d five hundred and eighty)	607153 (Six lakh seven thousand o ne hundred and fifty three)	1770936 (seventeen lakh seventy t housand nine hundred and thirty si x)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	2916284 (Twenty nine lakh sixteen thousand two hundred and eighty four )	5635095 (Fifty six lakh thirty five th ousand and ninety five)	2994726 (twenty nine lakh ninety f our thousand seven hundred and t wenty six)
Annual Operational Expenditure		ı	

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	66544029 (six crore sixty five lakh f orty four thousand and twenty nin e)	64295509 (six crore forty two lakh ninety five thousand five hundred and nine)	59068556 (Five crore ninety lakh si xty eight thousand five hundred an d fifty six)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	7082131 (sventy lakh eighty two th ousand one hundred and thirty on e)	4179907 (Forty one lakh seventy ni ne thousand nine hundred and sev en)	3140842 (Thirty one lakh forty thou sand eight hundred and forty two)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	2130590 (Twenty one lakh thirty th ousand five hundred and ninety )	1350000 (Thirteen lakh fifty thousa nd)	933390 (Nine lakh thirty three thou sand and ninety )

#### PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 60% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

#### **Faculty Details**

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

0

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	MUTHUSELVAN N	55	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	378	Yes	Yes	03-12- 1986		Regular
2	MOHAN V	57	Associate Professor	Male	M.COM	378	Yes	Yes	03-12- 1986		Regular
3	SUDHAGARAN K	55	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	377	Yes	Yes	26-09- 1990		Regular
4	MURUGESAN M	58	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	369	Yes	Yes	07-01- 1988		Regular
5	RAVICHANDRAN P	54	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	337	Yes	Yes	26-09- 1990		Regular
6	SENTHILKUMAR C	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	140	Yes	Yes	08-02- 2008		Regular
7	MUTHUKRISHNAVENI R	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	126	Yes	Yes	01-04- 2009		Regular
8	SATHIYA K	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	119	Yes	Yes	18-12- 2013		Regular
9	RENGANAYAKI R	39	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	103	Yes	Yes	18-12- 2013		Regular
10	SELLATHAI K	53	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	320	Yes	Yes	03-02- 1992		Regular
11	DHANASUBA R	44	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	128	Yes	Yes	08-02- 2008		Regular
12	VIJAYALAKSHMI S	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	116	Yes	Yes	19-02- 2009		Regular
13	JACQULINE PERIANAYAKAM D	51	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	240	Yes	Yes	09-10- 1998		Regular

14	KAMALESWARI A	52	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	210	Yes	Yes	30-03- 2001	 Regular
15	PREMA V	41	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	120	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2014	 Regular
16	LALITHA SANTHAKUMARI A	52	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	246	Yes	Yes	01-04- 1998	 Regular
17	PITCHAIMARI M	55	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	240	Yes	Yes	09-10- 1998	 Regular
18	THIYAGARAJAN P	52	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	128	Yes	Yes	08-02- 2008	 Regular
19	NIDHYA A	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	115	Yes	Yes	20-03- 2009	 Regular
20	SHANMUGANANDAN S	51	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	224	Yes	Yes	16-02- 2000	 Regular
21	SEETHALAKSHMI R	56	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	377	Yes	Yes	10-02- 1987	 Regular
22	CHANDRAVEL PS	55	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	357	Yes	Yes	10-10- 1988	 Regular
23	THIRUMARAN B	56	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	334	Yes	Yes	26-09- 1990	 Regular
24	KANDARAJ N	53	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	237	Yes	Yes	12-10- 1998	 Regular
25	RAJKUMAR M	49	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	208	Yes	Yes	30-03- 2001	 Regular
26	THIRUVENI V	46	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	187	Yes	Yes	18-12- 2013	 Regular
27	VENKATASUBBIAN V	53	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	246	Yes	Yes	01-04- 1998	 Regular

28	ELAMATHI M	39	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	128	Yes	Yes	08-02- 2008	 Regular
29	GOVINDARAJ P	53	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	284	Yes	Yes	16-02- 2000	 Regular
30	SAKTHIKUMAR L	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	216	Yes	Yes	08-02- 2008	 Regular
31	RADHA S	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	156	Yes	Yes	01-04- 2009	 Regular
32	SUBRAMANIAN T	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	58	Yes	Yes	18-12- 2013	 Regular
33	RADHA T	33	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	58	Yes	Yes	18-12- 2013	 Regular
34	VELMURUGAN R	52	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	136	Yes	Yes	12-03- 2007	 Regular
35	BAKAVATHIAPPAN Ga	53	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	224	Yes	Yes	16-02- 2000	 Regular
36	VANITHA M	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	127	Yes	Yes	26-03- 2008	 Regular
37	RAMASUBBU G	42	Assistant Professor	Male	SLET	58	Yes	Yes	18-12- 2013	 Regular
38	BASKAR A	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	83	Yes	Yes	18-12- 2013	 Regular
39	KALIYANANTHAM P	53	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	288	Yes	Yes	25-07- 1994	 Regular
40	KRISHNAPRIYA R	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	102	Yes	Yes	25-01- 2010	 Regular
41	KANAGARAJ R	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	77	Yes	Yes	12-12- 2013	 Regular

42	DHANALAKSHMI M	42	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	48	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2015	 Regular
43	DHANA LAKSHMI C	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	24	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016	 Regular
44	SHANMUGAPRIYA S	56	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	288	Yes	Yes	26-07- 1994	 Regular
45	SINDHIYA S	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	37	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2015	 Regular
46	MOHANRAJ A	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	25	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016	 Regular
47	VANISRI R	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	25	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016	 Regular
48	KATHIRAVAN M	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	24	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016	 Regular
49	BALAMURUGAN S	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	89	Yes	Yes	12-12- 2011	 Regular
50	RAJESH KUMAR R	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	73	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2012	 Regular
51	RAJADURAI T	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	55	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2014	 Regular
52	UVARANI R	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	103	Yes	Yes	04-01- 2010	 Regular
53	KIRUTHIGADEVI C	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	24	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016	 Regular
54	UMA M	41	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	125	Yes	Yes	22-02- 2008	 Regular
55	RAJESWARI R	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	58	Yes	Yes	21-08- 2013	 Regular

56	SHEELA DEVI I	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	96	Yes	Yes	21-07- 2010	 Regular
57	VIGNESH PRABHU R	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	53	Yes	Yes	09-12- 2014	 Regular
58	SURESH R	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	97	Yes	Yes	23-08- 2010	 Regular
59	GANESAN K P	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	65	Yes	Yes	12-12- 2013	 Regular
60	SARAVANAN R	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	65	Yes	Yes	12-12- 2013	 Regular
61	MEENAKSHI T	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	24	Yes	Yes	28-12- 2016	 Regular
62	JEYADEVI S	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	88	Yes	Yes	12-12- 2011	 Regular
63	CHIRSTY GNANATHEEPA P	42	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	81	Yes	Yes	01-03- 2012	 Regular
64	PACKIA RAJI S	37	Assistant Professor	Female	SLET	180	Yes	Yes	10-07- 2003	 Regular
65	GANESH KUMAR R	34	Assistant Professor	Male	SLET	132	Yes	Yes	16-07- 2008	 Regular
66	DHINESHKUMAR M	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	120	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2009	 Regular
67	SENTHIL KUMAR KPR	48	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	96	Yes	Yes	16-07- 2010	 Regular
68	KARTHIGA P	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	96	Yes	Yes	28-07- 2010	 Regular
69	PANDISELVI C	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	72	Yes	Yes	15-07- 2012	 Regular

70	RADHALAKSHMI T	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	60	Yes	Yes	10-07- 2013	 Regular
71	GAYATHRI J	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	53	Yes	Yes	19-02- 2014	 Regular
72	SWATHIKA C	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	60	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2014	 Regular
73	KARTHICK P	30	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	40	Yes	Yes	25-09- 2014	 Regular
74	GUNAVATHY K S	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	43	Yes	Yes	24-12- 2015	 Regular
75	NIVETHA G	26	Assistant Professor	Female	B.Tech	54	Yes	Yes	04-01- 2015	 Regular
76	SATHYA I	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	29	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2017	 Regular
77	JEYAMANI D	65	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	492	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2013	 Regular
78	JOTHIPRIYA A	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	60	Yes	Yes	10-07- 2013	 Regular
79	SHANMUGAPRIYA A	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	37	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2015	 Regular
80	SUSEELA P	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	37	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2015	 Regular
81	SUJATHA K	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	95	Yes	Yes	27-06- 2011	 Regular
82	ARULDEVI A	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	48	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2015	 Regular
83	VIDHYA K	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	97	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2010	 Regular

84	SENTHILAKSHMI R	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	132	Yes	Yes	09-07- 2008		Regular
85	SIVARANJANI T	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	8	Yes	Yes	04-12- 2017		Regular
86	RAM GANESH	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	13	Yes	Yes	03-07- 2017		Regular
87	DEVA SUMATHI	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	13	Yes	Yes	03-07- 2017		Regular
88	MUKILAN USE	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	13	Yes	Yes	12-07- 2017		Regular
89	LAVANYA	23	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	13	Yes	Yes	17-07- 2017		Regular
90	JAINUMBU BEEVI J	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	13	Yes	Yes	20-07- 2017		Regular
91	RAMACHANDRAN G	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	22	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2017		Regular
92	CHANDRAMOULEESWARAN M	59	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	399	Yes	Yes	02-08- 1984		Regular
93	VEMBU R	59	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	400	Yes	No	02-08- 1984	31-07- 2017	Regular